
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Diaz, Samaria (1-0)
Loss: Weber, F. (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 9:04 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 316   
Game notes:
- Buff, K. faced 4 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Oregon 2 10 1 5 0 18 19 0
George Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Oregon (3-0) -vs- George Washington (0-3) 2/7/2020 at Puerto Vallarta, Mex (Nancy Almaraz Stadiu)

Oregon 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cruse, Haley cf 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
    Howard, Katelyn ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bunker, Allee 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
    Williamson, Annalisa ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McGowan, Terra c 4 2 3 5 0 0 0
    Wagner, Lexi ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cid, Rachel 3b 3 4 3 2 2 0 0
Carlson, Ariel rf 5 1 2 3 0 1 2
Sievers, Jasmine ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Bowden, Shaye dh 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Contreras, Jazzy pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Hopper, Maddie ph/dh 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Felder, Mya 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Galey, Hannah lf 3 3 2 1 1 1 2
Diaz, Samaria p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kliethermes, Makenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 18 19 17 8 2 8

2B: McGowan, Terra (1); Carlson, Ariel (2); Galey, Hannah (1)
HR: McGowan, Terra (1); Cid, Rachel (1)

George Washington 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Linquist, J. c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cone, Je. 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shelepak, E. 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Wilson, D. 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Martinez, P. rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ponce, A. dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Perrone, V. dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Weber, F. p/2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Eslick, H. ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Orchard, P. ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Parker, M. ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Greco, M. 2b/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bloomfield lf/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ortlieb, O. cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Buff, K. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Osterhaus, M p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 1 0 0 11 1

E: Cone, Je. (1); Ortlieb, O. (1)

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Diaz, Samaria (W, 1-0) 3.1 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 2 51
Kliethermes, Makenna 1.2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 25
Totals 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 16 16 2 2 76

George Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Weber, F. (L, 0-2) 1.2 7 8 8 2 0 2 0 0 0 12 14 4 1 56
Buff, K. 1.1 8 9 8 4 0 1 0 0 0 12 16 3 0 57
Osterhaus, M 2.0 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 2 57
Totals 19 18 17 8 2 3 0 0 0 33 41 8 3 170



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 10   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oregon - Top of 1st ORE GW
Cruse, Haley grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Bunker, A. singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
McGowan, T. flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 0
Bunker, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Cid, Rachel singled to center field, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (0-0); Bunker, A. scored. 1 0
Carlson, A. doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 SBBBF); Cid, Rachel scored. 2 0
Sievers, J. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0

George Washington - Top of 1st ORE GW
Linquist, J. grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 2 0
Cone, Je. fouled out to 1b (1-2 KFB). 2 0
Shelepak, E. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 0

Oregon - Top of 2nd ORE GW
Bowden, S. walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 2 0
Felder, Mya popped up to ss (2-2 KBFFFBF). 2 0
Galey, H. singled to third base (1-0 B); Bowden, S. advanced to second. 2 0
Galey, H. advanced to second; Bowden, S. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Cruse, Haley singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Galey, H. advanced to third; Bowden, S. scored. 3 0
Galey, H. scored. 4 0
Bunker, A. flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 4 0
McGowan, T. doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Cruse, Haley scored. 5 0
Cid, Rachel walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 0
Carlson, A. doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (3-2 BFBFB); Cid, Rachel scored; McGowan, T. scored. 7 0
Weber, F. to 2b. 7 0
Greco, M. to cf. 7 0
Buff, K. to p for Ortlieb, O.. 7 0
Sievers, J. singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KKB); Carlson, A. scored. 8 0
Sievers, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 0
Bowden, S. singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 BKK); Sievers, J. scored. 9 0
Contreras, J pinch ran for Bowden, S.. 9 0
Felder, Mya walked (3-1 BBKBB); Contreras, J advanced to second. 9 0
Galey, H. doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKK); Felder, Mya advanced to third; Contreras, J scored. 10 0
Cruse, Haley singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Galey, H. scored; Felder, Mya scored. 12 0
Bunker, A. flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 12 0

George Washington - Top of 2nd ORE GW
Martinez, P. struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBFS). 12 0
Ponce, A. grounded out to 2b (0-2 FSFFF). 12 0
Weber, F. singled to center field (2-2 BKFBF). 12 0
Orchard, P. pinch hit for Eslick, H.. 12 0
Orchard, P. struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 12 0

Oregon - Top of 3rd ORE GW
Orchard, P. to lf. 12 0
Greco, M. to ss. 12 0
Bloomfield to cf. 12 0
McGowan, T. singled to left center (0-2 FK). 12 0
Cid, Rachel walked (3-1 BBKBB); McGowan, T. advanced to second. 12 0
Carlson, A. reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Cid, Rachel advanced to second; McGowan, T. advanced
to third. 12 0
Sievers, J. flied out to rf (1-0 B); Cid, Rachel advanced to third; McGowan, T. out at third 3b unassisted. 12 0
Hopper, M. pinch hit for Contreras, J. 12 0



Hopper, M. singled to third base, RBI (0-2 KS); Carlson, A. advanced to second; Cid, Rachel scored,
unearned. 13 0
Felder, Mya flied out to rf (0-0). 13 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

George Washington - Top of 3rd ORE GW
Greco, M. struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFK). 13 0
Bloomfield struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 13 0
Linquist, J. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 13 0

Oregon - Top of 4th ORE GW
Galey, H. walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 13 0
Cruse, Haley singled to center field (2-1 BBK); Galey, H. advanced to second. 13 0
Bunker, A. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cruse, Haley advanced to second; Galey, H. advanced to third. 13 0
McGowan, T. homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-2 KK); Bunker, A. scored; Cruse, Haley scored; Galey, H.
scored. 17 0
Osterhaus, M to p for Buff, K.. 17 0
Cid, Rachel homered to left center, RBI (3-1 BFBB). 18 0
Carlson, A. struck out swinging to catcher (2-2 BBSKFS). 18 0
Sievers, J. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 18 0
Hopper, M. singled to right center (2-2 KBFBF). 18 0
Felder, Mya singled to right center (2-1 BBS); Hopper, M. advanced to third. 18 0
Hopper, M. to dh. 18 0
Galey, H. struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKK). 18 0

George Washington - Top of 4th ORE GW
Wilson, D. to 1b for Shelepak, E.. 18 0
Perrone, V. to dh for Ponce, A.. 18 0
Cone, Je. fouled out to c (1-0 B). 18 0
Kliethermes to p for Diaz, S.. 18 0
Wilson, D. struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 18 0
Martinez, P. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 18 0

Oregon - Top of 5th ORE GW
Howard, K. pinch hit for Cruse, Haley. 18 0
Shelepak, E. to 1b for Wilson, D.. 18 0
Howard, K. walked (3-2 BKFBFFBB). 18 0
Williamson pinch hit for Bunker, A.. 18 0
Williamson reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BFBBK); Howard, K. out at second 2b unassisted. 18 0
Wagner, Lexi pinch hit for McGowan, T.. 18 0
Wagner, Lexi walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Williamson advanced to second. 18 0
Cid, Rachel singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw (0-2 KK); Wagner, Lexi advanced to
second, out at second rf to 1b to ss; Williamson advanced to third. 18 0
Carlson, A. flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 18 0

George Washington - Top of 5th ORE GW
Cruse, Haley to cf for Howard, K.. 18 0
Bunker, A. to 2b for Williamson. 18 0
McGowan, T. to c for Wagner, Lexi. 18 0
Perrone, V. struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBFS). 18 0
Weber, F. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 18 0
Parker, M. pinch hit for Orchard, P.. 18 0
Parker, M. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 18 0


